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II Riga Skins Race
Riga, 28. - 29.3.2025

Event 4 Men, 100m Breaststroke Open
28.03.2025 - 12:23 Results
Points: AQUA 2024

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

2014 and younger

1. NARJAUSKAS Kristupas 15 SM Nemunas 1:31.62 239 43.83 47.79
2. SKRINDA Ronalds 15 RSS Ridzene 1:39.13 188 46.99 52.14
3. PETRAITIS Matijus 14 SM Nemunas 1:40.29 182 46.96 53.33
4. OKUNEVS Danila 14 RSS Ridzene-DSN 1:42.12 172 48.53 53.59
5. EINIKIS Aleksandr 15 Klaipedos Gintaro SC 1:42.13 172 49.17 52.96
6. RASINSKAS Jonas 15 SM Nemunas 1:45.47 156 49.09 56.38
7. ZEMAITIS Jokubas 15 SM Nemunas 1:48.23 145 50.48 57.75
8. NOBEL Feliks 14 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:48.56 143 52.13 56.43
9. PAVLOVIC Lukas 15 Kipsalas peldbaseins 1:51.05 134 53.70 57.35

10. DANILOVS Davids 14 RSS Ridzene-ZOL 1:52.89 127 53.63 59.26
11. GUSEVS Igors 14 Kipsalas peldbaseins 1:54.64 122 51.57 1:03.07
12. ARMANIS Einars 14 Bauskas NBJSS 1:57.63 113 54.73 1:02.90
13. KRASTINS Gustavs 14 Bauskas NBJSS 2:00.57 104 56.30 1:04.27
14. DJUKANOV Jordan 15 Romford Town SC 2:01.04 103 55.41 1:05.63
15. BALCUNS Braiens 15 Bauskas NBJSS 2:01.56 102 56.35 1:05.21
16. RAMINS Knuts 15 RSS Ridzene 2:07.66 88 59.00 1:08.66

YOB 2011 - 2013

1. KOLUVERE Desmond Brent 11 TOPi Ujumisklubi 1:18.44 381 36.43 42.01
2. BARKEVICS Damirs 12 Daugavpils SS 1:19.31 368 37.52 41.79
3. KOROLJOV Luka 11 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:19.41 367 37.72 41.69
4. SIDLOVSKIS Renars 12 Daugavpils SS 1:20.21 356 37.34 42.87
5. AVGUSTINOVIC Erik 12 Klaipedos Gintaro SC 1:20.34 354 37.48 42.86
6. NAKTINSKAS Povilas 12 Klaipedos Gintaro SC 1:24.57 304 39.35 45.22
7. LEONOVS Nikolas 12 RSS Ridzene-ZIEP 1:26.66 282 39.93 46.73
8. BUKS Henrijs 13 Kekavas NSS 1:26.69 282 41.07 45.62
9. PUKJANIS Vladislavs 13 Jelgavas SPS 1:27.42 275 39.99 47.43

10. PAVYDIS Dovydas 11 SM Nemunas 1:29.39 257 43.20 46.19
11. KOLOSOVS Timurs 13 Jelgavas SPS 1:29.40 257 41.84 47.56
12. KLASONS Oskars 12 Jelgavas SPS 1:29.62 255 43.57 46.05
13. LEBEDEVS Damirs 13 Daugavpils SS 1:30.59 247 43.06 47.53
14. MARCINKEVICIUS Benas 12 SM Nemunas 1:31.97 236 43.37 48.60
15. TAAKSALU Tanel 11 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:32.01 236 41.35 50.66
16. SURINS Artjoms 11 SK Delfins 1:34.71 216 43.94 50.77
17. TSUPIN Marten Roven 11 Wiru Swim 1:35.88 208 44.59 51.29
18. PRASMUTAS Vytis 12 SM Nemunas 1:36.10 207 46.99 49.11
19. VIGULIS Kristofers 13 Kekavas NSS 1:36.76 203 47.29 49.47
20. DANILEVICS Eriks 11 Kipsalas peldbaseins 1:40.95 178 45.80 55.15
21. KRAVCOVS Edvards 13 Jelgavas SPS 1:41.43 176 47.82 53.61
22. BEIKERTS Rojs 12 Kekavas NSS 1:42.93 168 47.79 55.14
23. DUBANEVICS Olegs 13 Bauskas NBJSS 1:43.72 164 48.79 54.93
24. BIRKVALDS Gustavs 12 Bauskas NBJSS 1:45.72 155 47.94 57.78
25. JAKOVLEVS Ijans 13 Bauskas NBJSS 1:46.92 150 50.90 56.02
26. PODNIEKS Jurgis 13 RSS Ridzene 1:48.44 144 51.90 56.54
27. UTANS Maksims 12 Daugavpils SS 1:51.62 132 53.12 58.50
28. AVOTINS Marts 13 Valmieras SS 1:51.71 132 53.36 58.35
29. TISENS Andrejs 13 Jurmalas SS 1:51.92 131 53.42 58.50
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II Riga Skins Race
Riga, 28. - 29.3.2025

Event 4, Boys, 100m Breaststroke, YOB 2011 - 2013

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

DSQ IVANOVS Jegors 13 Daugavpils SS 1:36.15 46.34 49.81
(Time: 12:31), Inappropriate style - more then 1 butterfly kick under water (start)

YOB 2008 - 2010

1. CILIPANS Kristaps 08 Adazu BJSS 1:05.94 641 30.07 35.87
2. VARGUSENKO Marats 09 SK Delfins 1:08.19 580 32.20 35.99
3. LOBANS Deniss 09 RSS Ridzene-DSN 1:11.97 493 34.44 37.53
4. KURMELOVS Artjoms 08 Rezeknes BJSS 1:12.29 487 33.77 38.52
5. KIRILLOVS Nikita 08 Daugavpils SS 1:14.17 451 33.61 40.56
6. SULGIN Konstantin 10 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:15.48 427 37.34 38.14
7. LEPIKSON Robert 10 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:18.06 386 35.96 42.10
8. KRAVCENKO Jegors 09 RSS Ridzene-DSN 1:19.84 361 37.04 42.80
9. SKOLNOI Albert 10 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:23.21 319 38.42 44.79

10. OZOLS Kristers 10 Valmieras SS 1:26.27 286 40.82 45.45
11. RUKERIS Marcis 09 Bauskas NBJSS 1:27.75 272 41.41 46.34

Open

1. CILIPANS Kristaps 08 Adazu BJSS 1:05.94 641 30.07 35.87

2. KAHANOVICS Rihards 02 Kipsalas peldbaseins 1:07.47 599 31.08 36.39
3. VARGUSENKO Marats 09 SK Delfins 1:08.19 580 32.20 35.99
4. KUDRJAVCEVS Pavels 03 Rezeknes BJSS 1:08.25 578 31.37 36.88

5. POZNAKS Kirils 06 Jurmalas SS 1:08.59 570 31.38 37.21
6. GRINBERGS Ralfs 05 RSS Ridzene-DSN 1:08.87 563 32.99 35.88
7. MARTIN Axel Ewan Francois 07 Kipsalas peldbaseins 1:09.24 554 32.64 36.60
8. LOBANS Deniss 09 RSS Ridzene-DSN 1:11.97 493 34.44 37.53
9. KURMELOVS Artjoms 08 Rezeknes BJSS 1:12.29 487 33.77 38.52

10. KIRILLOVS Nikita 08 Daugavpils SS 1:14.17 451 33.61 40.56
11. SULGIN Konstantin 10 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:15.48 427 37.34 38.14
12. LEPIKSON Robert 10 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:18.06 386 35.96 42.10
13. SVARCS Eduards 07 Rezeknes BJSS 1:18.28 383 37.46 40.82
14. KOLUVERE Desmond Brent 11 TOPi Ujumisklubi 1:18.44 381 36.43 42.01
15. BARKEVICS Damirs 12 Daugavpils SS 1:19.31 368 37.52 41.79
16. KOROLJOV Luka 11 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:19.41 367 37.72 41.69
17. KRAVCENKO Jegors 09 RSS Ridzene-DSN 1:19.84 361 37.04 42.80
18. SIDLOVSKIS Renars 12 Daugavpils SS 1:20.21 356 37.34 42.87
19. AVGUSTINOVIC Erik 12 Klaipedos Gintaro SC 1:20.34 354 37.48 42.86
20. SKOLNOI Albert 10 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:23.21 319 38.42 44.79
21. NAKTINSKAS Povilas 12 Klaipedos Gintaro SC 1:24.57 304 39.35 45.22
22. OZOLS Kristers 10 Valmieras SS 1:26.27 286 40.82 45.45
23. LEONOVS Nikolas 12 RSS Ridzene-ZIEP 1:26.66 282 39.93 46.73
24. BUKS Henrijs 13 Kekavas NSS 1:26.69 282 41.07 45.62
25. PUKJANIS Vladislavs 13 Jelgavas SPS 1:27.42 275 39.99 47.43
26. RUKERIS Marcis 09 Bauskas NBJSS 1:27.75 272 41.41 46.34
27. PAVYDIS Dovydas 11 SM Nemunas 1:29.39 257 43.20 46.19
28. KOLOSOVS Timurs 13 Jelgavas SPS 1:29.40 257 41.84 47.56
29. KLASONS Oskars 12 Jelgavas SPS 1:29.62 255 43.57 46.05
30. LEBEDEVS Damirs 13 Daugavpils SS 1:30.59 247 43.06 47.53
31. NARJAUSKAS Kristupas 15 SM Nemunas 1:31.62 239 43.83 47.79
32. MARCINKEVICIUS Benas 12 SM Nemunas 1:31.97 236 43.37 48.60
33. TAAKSALU Tanel 11 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:32.01 236 41.35 50.66
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II Riga Skins Race
Riga, 28. - 29.3.2025

Event 4, Men, 100m Breaststroke, Open

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

34. SURINS Artjoms 11 SK Delfins 1:34.71 216 43.94 50.77
35. TSUPIN Marten Roven 11 Wiru Swim 1:35.88 208 44.59 51.29
36. PRASMUTAS Vytis 12 SM Nemunas 1:36.10 207 46.99 49.11
37. VIGULIS Kristofers 13 Kekavas NSS 1:36.76 203 47.29 49.47
38. SKRINDA Ronalds 15 RSS Ridzene 1:39.13 188 46.99 52.14
39. PETRAITIS Matijus 14 SM Nemunas 1:40.29 182 46.96 53.33
40. DANILEVICS Eriks 11 Kipsalas peldbaseins 1:40.95 178 45.80 55.15

41. KRAVCOVS Edvards 13 Jelgavas SPS 1:41.43 176 47.82 53.61
42. OKUNEVS Danila 14 RSS Ridzene-DSN 1:42.12 172 48.53 53.59
43. EINIKIS Aleksandr 15 Klaipedos Gintaro SC 1:42.13 172 49.17 52.96

44. BEIKERTS Rojs 12 Kekavas NSS 1:42.93 168 47.79 55.14
45. DUBANEVICS Olegs 13 Bauskas NBJSS 1:43.72 164 48.79 54.93
46. RASINSKAS Jonas 15 SM Nemunas 1:45.47 156 49.09 56.38

47. BIRKVALDS Gustavs 12 Bauskas NBJSS 1:45.72 155 47.94 57.78
48. JAKOVLEVS Ijans 13 Bauskas NBJSS 1:46.92 150 50.90 56.02
49. ZEMAITIS Jokubas 15 SM Nemunas 1:48.23 145 50.48 57.75
50. PODNIEKS Jurgis 13 RSS Ridzene 1:48.44 144 51.90 56.54

51. NOBEL Feliks 14 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:48.56 143 52.13 56.43
52. PAVLOVIC Lukas 15 Kipsalas peldbaseins 1:51.05 134 53.70 57.35
53. UTANS Maksims 12 Daugavpils SS 1:51.62 132 53.12 58.50

54. AVOTINS Marts 13 Valmieras SS 1:51.71 132 53.36 58.35
55. TISENS Andrejs 13 Jurmalas SS 1:51.92 131 53.42 58.50
56. DANILOVS Davids 14 RSS Ridzene-ZOL 1:52.89 127 53.63 59.26

57. GUSEVS Igors 14 Kipsalas peldbaseins 1:54.64 122 51.57 1:03.07
58. ARMANIS Einars 14 Bauskas NBJSS 1:57.63 113 54.73 1:02.90
59. KRASTINS Gustavs 14 Bauskas NBJSS 2:00.57 104 56.30 1:04.27
60. DJUKANOV Jordan 15 Romford Town SC 2:01.04 103 55.41 1:05.63
61. BALCUNS Braiens 15 Bauskas NBJSS 2:01.56 102 56.35 1:05.21
62. RAMINS Knuts 15 RSS Ridzene 2:07.66 88 59.00 1:08.66

DSQ IVANOVS Jegors 13 Daugavpils SS 1:36.15 46.34 49.81
(Time: 12:31), Inappropriate style - more then 1 butterfly kick under water (start)


